NMMSS news

PUBLISHED PERIODICALLY BY & FOR NMMSS USERS

October 15, 2008

SPECIAL EDITION

The Department of Energy and Nuclear Regulatory Commission are pleased to inform the User Community that the transition of the NMMSS database to the Savannah River Site has been completed. On Monday, October 6, 2008, the NMMSS database was determined to be fully functioning. In addition, all of the following methods of transmitting data to NMMSS are operational as of October 6, 2008:

Methods of Data Submittal

Unclassified Fax: (803) 725-9819 **Classified Fax**: (803) 725-9817

Surface Mail - marked "MEDIA ENCLOSED - DO NOT X-RAY" Unclassified Mailing Address: Savannah River Nuclear Solutions

NMMSS Operations Building 703-45A Aiken, SC 29808

Classified Mailing Address:

Inner Envelope: Outer Envelope:

U.S. Department of Energy
U.S. Department of Energy

Savannah River Site Savannah River Site

ATTN: NMMSS, Intended Recipient ATTN: CO Group, 773-A, A-0260

P.O. Box A P.O. Box A

Aiken, SC 29802 Aiken, SC 29802

Unclassified email: NMMSS@srs.gov

SIMEX Routing: RHEGSRO

Classified Bulletin Board: (803) 725-9816

Unclassified Bulletin Board: (803) 725-9813, (803) 725-9814

 NMMSS Operations Center:
 (803) 725-9810

 NMMSS Help Desk for NRC Licensees:
 (803) 725-9811

 NMMSS Help Desk for DOE Sites:
 (803) 725-9812

The following Savannah River Site staff members are now part of NMMSS Operations:

Jerry O'Leary (803) 725-8582 jerry.oleary@srs.gov JR Ludwick (803) 725-6824 donald.ludwick@srs.gov Marvin Moore (803) 725-3824 marvin.moore@srs.gov John Robichaux (803) 725-9135 john.robichaux@srs.gov

In addition, the Savannah River staff members are receiving some short-term training assistance from several of the NAC International NMMSS staff members concerning the many day to day NMMSS Operations issues. Thank you NAC International for helping us in getting the new NMMSS operating so quickly.